TOWN OF HALTON HILLS

BY-LAW NO. 2025-0018

A By-law to assume Mansewood Court and the public services installed under the Plan of Subdivision Registered as Plan 20M-943

WHEREAS the subdivision development registered as Plan 20M-943 meets the requirements of The Corporation of the Town of Halton Hills for final assumption of the public services and street installed therein.

AND WHEREAS on March 3, 2025, Council for the Town of Halton Hills adopted Report No. PD-2025-001 dated January 17, 2025, in which certain recommendations were made relating to the final assumption of Plan 20M-943.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED THAT THE COUNCIL OF THE CORPORATION OF THE TOWN OF HALTON HILLS ENACTS AS FOLLOWS:

1. THAT the public services and street, namely Mansewood Court, installed in connection with Plan of Subdivision 20M-943, are hereby assumed by The Corporation of the Town of Halton Hills.

BY-LAW read and passed by the Council for the Town of Halton Hills this 3rd day of March, 2025.

MAYOR – ANN LAWLOR

TOWN CLERK – VALERIE PETRYNIAK